SANTA ANITA PARK - January 13, 2017 - Race 3
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 Ibs. Claiming Price $50,000, For Each $5,000 To $40,000 1 Ib. Claiming Price:

$50,000 - $40,000

One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Ruhlmann - 1:33.40 - March 5, 1989)

Purse: $29,000

Plus: $345 Other Sources
Available Money: $29,345
Value of Race: $29,345 1st $17,400, 2nd $5,800, 3rd $3,480, 4th $1,740, 5th $580, 6th $345
Weather: Cloudy Track: Muddy (Sealed)
Off at: 2:03 Start: Good for all

Last Raced

1Jan17 °sA°®
29Dec16 °SA°
1Jan17 ‘SA™
24Aug16 “DMR®
26Dec16 *SA°
24Jul16 °DMR’

6

N O FE bW

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Popular Kid (Linares, Modesto)
Royal Seeker (Arroyo, Jr., Norberto)
Marg One (Theriot, Jamie)
Treadwell (Pereira, Tiago)

Loud Stalker (Baze, Tyler)

Orejas (Prat, Flavien)

Wgt MIE PP

122 Lb
122 Lf
122 L
122 Lf
122 L
122 Lb

NOFRE WO

Start

w aN O P Bh

1/4
52

3/4
5112

1/2
3Head
21/2

Str
1Head
21/2
4Head
5l 1/2

EQUIBASE

COMPANY

=

Video Race Repla

Fin Odds
1t 6.80
2112 2.90
3LV 1480
412 9.40
510 1/4 2.80
6 1.60*

Comments

4wd into str,gamely
bid,led,held 2nd

3wd into str,edged 2nd
steadied 1/4,rail bid
3w,bid btw,stdied 1/16
tight start,rail,wkend

Fractional Times: 23.48 47.61 1:13.38 1:27.01 Final Time: 1:40.34
Split Times: (24:13) (25:77) (13:63) (13:33)

Run-Up: 172 feet

Winner:
Breeder: Rod Rodriguez & Lorraine Rodriguez.

Popular Kid, Bay Colt, by Popular out of Lemon Supreme, by Lemon Drop Kid. Foaled Mar 01, 2014 in California.
Winning Owner: Bryan M. Carney

Claiming Prices: 6 - Popular Kid: $50,000; 3 - Royal Seeker: $50,000; 4 - Marq One: $50,000; 1 - Treadwell: $50,000; 5 - Loud Stalker:

$50,000; 2 - Orejas: $50,000;

Total WPS Pool: $201,842

Pgm Horse Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
6  Popular Kid 15.60 5.40 3.60 $1.00 Exacta 6-3 22.00 108,813
3 Royal Seeker 3.80 2.80  $1.00 Trifecta 6-3-4 140.80 73,776
4 Marq One 5.20  $1.00 Superfecta 6-3-4-1 442.60 54,399

$2.00 Daily Double 1-6 46.00 15,501
$1.00 Pick 3 5-1-6 (3 correct) 320.90 34,179
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

6 Popular Kid 4 59 5812 g2 qHead 41

3 Royal Seeker 1 25 24 1! oHead 51

4 Marg One 6 611 gl2l2 3112 4112 q11/2

1 Treadwell P 45 2712 q112 5134 42304

5  Loud Stalker 5 38 38 3tz gl 53 1/4

2 Orejas 3 15 14 ol 63 L4 gl3 12

Trainers: 6 - Stutts, Charles; 3 - Metz, Jeffrey; 4 - Desormeaux, J.; 1 - Saavedra, Anthony; 5 - Miyadi, Steven; 2 - McCarthy, Michael
Owners: 6 -Bryan M. Carney; 3 - Polanco, Carlos and Pineda, Daisy; 4 - Big Chief Racing, LLC, Don't Tell My Wife Stables, Rocker O Ranch, LLC etal.; 1
- Meeks, Michael R. and Young, Rebecca; 5 - Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC; 2 - Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners;

Footnotes

POPULAR KID chased off the rail, went up outside leaving the second turn and four wide into the stretch, bid three deep to gain the lead in midstretch and
inched away under left handed urging late. ROYAL SEEKER stalked between foes then a bit off the ralil, bid outside the pacesetter to gain the lead leaving
the second turn, inched away, fought back inside foes in midstretch and held second. MARQ ONE a half step slow to begin, chased a bit off the rail then
inside on the backstretch and into the second turn, swung three wide into the stretch and was edged for the place. TREADWELL saved ground stalking the
pace, inched forward leaving the second turn then waited off heels and steadied briefly a quarter mile out, got through along the fence into the stretch and
could not quite summon the needed late kick inside. LOUD STALKER chased three deep then outside a rival, went three wide on the second turn and into
the stretch, bid between horses in tight a furlong out, steadied between foes nearing the sixteenth pole and was outfinished. OREJAS in a bit tight at the
break, had speed between foes then angled in and set the pace inside, dueled briefly nearing the quarter pole, came out a bit into the stretch and
weakened.

Copyright 2017 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SA&CY=USA&DATE=01/13/2017&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=SA&CY=USA&DATE=01/13/2017&RACE=3&DAY=D&site=CHRR

