SANTA ANITA PARK - January 13, 2017 - Race 3

MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs. Claiming Price \$50,000, For Each \$5,000 To \$40,000 1 lb. Claiming Price:

\$50,000 - \$40,000

One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Ruhlmann - 1:33.40 - March 5, 1989)

Purse: \$29,000

Plus: \$345 Other Sources Available Money: \$29,345

Value of Race: \$29,345 1st \$17,400, 2nd \$5,800, 3rd \$3,480, 4th \$1,740, 5th \$580, 6th \$345

Weather: Cloudy Track: Muddy (Sealed)

Off at: 2:03 Start: Good for all



Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt M/I	E PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
1Jan17 ⁹ SA ⁹	6	Popular Kid (Linares, Modesto)	122 Lb	6	4	5 ²	5 ⁴	5 ^{1 1/2}	1 ^{Head}	1 ¹	6.80	4wd into str,gamely
29Dec16 ⁶ SA ⁶	3	Royal Seeker (Arroyo, Jr., Norberto)	122 L f	3	1	2 ¹	2 ²	1 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	2 ^{1/2}	2.90	bid,led,held 2nd
1Jan17 ⁷ SA ¹¹	4	Marq One (Theriot, Jamie)	122 L	4	6	6	6	6	4 ^{Head}	3 ^{1 1/4}	14.80	3wd into str,edged 2nd
24Aug16 ⁴ DMR ³	1	Treadwell (Pereira, Tiago)	122 L f	1	2	4 ³	4 ¹	4 ^{1/2}	5 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	9.40	steadied 1/4,rail bid
26Dec16 ² SA ⁵	5	Loud Stalker (Baze, Tyler)	122 L	5	5	3 ^{Head}	3 ¹ 1/2	3 ^{Head}	3 ¹	5 ^{10 1/4}	2.80	3w,bid btw,stdied 1/16
24Jul16 9DMR7	2	Orejas (Prat, Flavien)	122 Lb	2	3	1 ⁵	1 ⁴	2 ^{1/2}	6	6	1.60*	tight start,rail,wkend

Fractional Times: 23.48 47.61 1:13.38 1:27.01 Final Time: 1:40.34

Split Times: (24:13) (25:77) (13:63) (13:33)

Run-Up: 172 feet

Winner: Popular Kid, Bay Colt, by Popular out of Lemon Supreme, by Lemon Drop Kid. Foaled Mar 01, 2014 in California.

Breeder: Rod Rodriguez & Lorraine Rodriguez. Winning Owner: Bryan M. Carney

Claiming Prices: 6 - Popular Kid: \$50,000; 3 - Royal Seeker: \$50,000; 4 - Marq One: \$50,000; 1 - Treadwell: \$50,000; 5 - Loud Stalker:

\$50,000; 2 - Orejas: \$50,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$201,842

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6	Popular Kid	15.60	5.40	3.60	\$1.00 Exacta	6-3	22.00	108,813
3	Royal Seeker		3.80	2.80	\$1.00 Trifecta	6-3-4	140.80	73,776
4	Marq One			5.20	\$1.00 Superfecta	6-3-4-1	442.60	54,399
	•				\$2.00 Daily Double	1-6	46.00	15,501
					\$1.00 Pick 3	5-1-6 (3 correct)	320 90	34 179

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
6	Popular Kid	4	5 ⁹	5 ^{8 1/2}	5 ²	1 ^{Head}	1 ¹
3	Royal Seeker	1	2 ⁵	2 ⁴	1 ¹	2 ^{Head}	2 ¹
4	Marq One	6	6 ¹¹	6 12 1/2	6 ^{3 1/2}	4 ¹ 1/2	3 ¹ 1/2
1	Treadwell	2	4 ⁶	4 ⁷ 1/2	4 ¹ 1/2	5 ^{1 3/4}	4 ² 3/4
5	Loud Stalker	5	3 ⁶	3 ⁶	3 ¹ 1/2	3 ^{1/2}	5 ^{3 1/4}
2	Orejas	3	1 ⁵	1 ⁴	2 ¹	6 ^{3 1/4}	6 ^{13 1/2}

Trainers: 6 - Stutts, Charles; 3 - Metz, Jeffrey; 4 - Desormeaux, J.; 1 - Saavedra, Anthony; 5 - Miyadi, Steven; 2 - McCarthy, Michael

Owners: 6 -Bryan M. Carney; 3 - Polanco, Carlos and Pineda, Daisy; 4 - Big Chief Racing, LLC, Don't Tell My Wife Stables, Rocker O Ranch, LLC et al.; 1

- Meeks, Michael R. and Young, Rebecca; 5 - Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC; 2 - Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners;

Footnotes

POPULAR KID chased off the rail, went up outside leaving the second turn and four wide into the stretch, bid three deep to gain the lead in midstretch and inched away under left handed urging late. ROYAL SEEKER stalked between foes then a bit off the rail, bid outside the pacesetter to gain the lead leaving the second turn, inched away, fought back inside foes in midstretch and held second. MARQ ONE a half step slow to begin, chased a bit off the rail then inside on the backstretch and into the second turn, swung three wide into the stretch and was edged for the place. TREADWELL saved ground stalking the pace, inched forward leaving the second turn then waited off heels and steadied briefly a quarter mile out, got through along the fence into the stretch and could not quite summon the needed late kick inside. LOUD STALKER chased three deep then outside a rival, went three wide on the second turn and into the stretch, bid between horses in tight a furlong out, steadied between foes nearing the sixteenth pole and was outfinished. OREJAS in a bit tight at the break, had speed between foes then angled in and set the pace inside, dueled briefly nearing the quarter pole, came out a bit into the stretch and weakened.

Copyright 2017 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.